WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2017 REGULAR SESSION

Enrolled

Senate Bill 349



BY SENATORS TRUMP, BLAIR AND BOSO

[Passed April 3, 2017; in effect 90 days from passage]

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 2017 REGULAR SESSION

Enrolled

Senate Bill 349

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

BY SENATORS TRUMP, BLAIR AND BOSO

[Passed April 3, 2017; in effect 90 days from passage]

- 1 AN ACT to repeal §25-1-10 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to the
- 2 Commissioner of the Division of Corrections being responsible to insure all state buildings
- 3 and property.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 1. ORGANIZATION, INSTITUTIONS AND CORRECTIONS MANAGEMENT.

- §1. Repeal of section relating to state commissioner of public institutions and the insurance of state buildings and property.
- 1 That §25-1-10 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills he correctly enrolled.	ereby certifies that the foregoing bill is
Chairman, Senate Committee	2
Lyn Donald	
Chairman, House Commit	tee
Originated in the Senate. In effect 90 days from passage.	OFFICE WEST VIA SECRETARY OF S
Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Dele	gates [
Mital B. President of the	Curnuchae ()
Spea	ker of the House of Delegates
The within . A. Apploved	this the 1446 2017. Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

APR 1 0 2017

Time 10:57 am